N City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-345 Name:

Type: General Business Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/11/2019 In control: Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: 4/2/2019 Final action:

Title: Consideration, discussion, and possible approval of and authorization to execute a Professional

Consultant Agreement with Guy Engineering Services, Inc., for design of Houston Street Widening
from 9th Street to Old Hwy 51 (Project No. ST 1926)

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Professional Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broken Arrow City Council
Meeting of: 04-02-2019

Title:
Consideration, discussion, and possible approval of and authorization to execute a
Professional Consultant Agreement with Guy Engineering Services, Inc., for design
of Houston Street Widening from 9th Street to Old Hwy 51 (Project No. ST 1926)
Background:

This 2018 GO Bond Transportation project consists of improvements and widening of Houston Street from
approximately 400 feet east of 9™ Street to approximately 450 feet west of SH51. The project shall include
widening the existing two-lane asphalt roadway to a five lane section with the addition of curb & gutter,
sidewalk/trail, an enclosed storm sewer system, as well as design of water and sewer line relocations/upgrades
as required. The project shall also include services for the following: identification of right-of-way needs,
preparation of right-of-way acquisition documents, assistance during acquisition, identification of the need for
utility relocations, and the coordination of utility relocations.

Cost: $470,056.00

Funding Source: 2018 GO Bond

Requested By: Alex Mills, P.E., Director of Engineering and Construction
Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Professional Consultant Agreement

Recommendation:

Approve of and authorize execution of Professional Consultant Agreement with Guy Engineering Services, Inc.

City of Broken Arrow Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-345, Version: 1

for design of Houston Street Widening from 9th Street to Old Hwy 51 (Project No. ST 1926).

City of Broken Arrow Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

